Southern Collective Response to Youth Binge Drinking (SCRYBD) **Talent Release Form**



I (please print name)agree to allow the City of Marion, its contractors and the partners of the Southern Collective Response to Binge Drinking (SCRYBD) project including those listed below to use my image/photograph/audio/ video recording in their publications.

City of Onkaparinga Marion Youth •

- Sammy D Foundation .
- Re-engage Youth Services •
- Australian Government
- Skatescool

I understand and consent that the City of Marion, its contractors and partners of the SCRYBD project:

- a) May use my images, photographs, video recordings or audio
- b) May reproduce the image, photograph, video recording or audio in any form, in whole or in part
- c) May publish the image, photograph, video recording or audio in any of its mediums including but not limited to City Limits magazine, brochures, flyers, Annual Reports, City of Marion's website, other online communications media and associated social media or advertising and promotions
- d) In signing this Talent Release Form I understand that any photographs or recordings supplied to me either through sale or as a gift cannot be used for commercial purposes without the written permission of the City of Marion

I understand that the City of Marion, its contractors and partners of the SCRYBD project:

- a) Will not pay me for giving this consent or for the use of my image, photograph, video recording or audio
- b) May keep the image, photograph, video recording or audio on record
- c) May use the image, photograph, video recording or audio in the future, unless I specify limitations for its use or I terminate this consent in writing
- d) Will not infringe the rights of any third party by exercising its rights given in this consent

My consent is subject to the following limitations (please specify)

Signature of subject aged 18 or more

Name (please print) _	
Signature	
Date	

Signature of parent/guardian if subject is under 18 years of age

Parent/Guardian Name (please print)	
Signature	
Relationship to Minor	
Name of Minor	

Contact Details

Phone	
Email	
Address	

Cove Youth Service

11/1 Zwerner Dr. Hallett Cove T (08) 7420 6449 E coveyouthservice@marion.sa.gov.au